Ecole Viscount Alexander

810 Waterford Ave. | Winnipeg, MB R3T 1G7 | 204.452.8945
www.pembinatrails.ca/viscountalexander

IMPORTANT DATES 2023-2024 f;;/:
el
Thursday, September 14" Meet the Teacher (6 pm — 7:30 pm) ‘.._..,.‘
Thursday, September 21 Strong Beginnings - No regular classes (by appointment only)
Friday, September 22" Strong Beginnings - No regular classes (by appointment only)
Thursday, September 28" Picture Day
Friday, September 29 Orange Shirt Day at EVA
Tuesday, October 3™ Metro Common Day — No Classes
Monday, October 9t Thanksgiving Day - No Classes
Tuesday, October 17t Tri-Conferences (evening)
Thursday, October 19t Tri-conferences (evening)
Friday, October 20t MTS PD Day — No Classes
Thursday, November 2™ Picture Retakes — PM
Friday, November 10" Remembrance Day Assembly (10:30 am)
Friday, November 17 & Band & Art Camp
Saturday, November 18th
Friday, November 24" PD Day- No Classes
Tuesday, December 5" Winter Concert 5/6
Wednesday, December 61" Winter Concert 7/8
Friday, December 8th Admin Day — No Classes
Thursday, December 21 Report cards available online
Friday, December 22nd Last day of classes
Monday, December 25th to Winter Break
Friday, January 5t
Monday, January 8th First day of classes

Pembina Trails
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Friday, January 26"
Friday, February 2
Thursday, February 8"
Tuesday, February 13
Monday, February 19™
Tuesday, February 20t

Thursday, February 22" &
Friday, February 23rd

Friday, March 15"
Friday, March 22

Monday, March 25™to
Friday, March 29t

Monday, April 18t
Thursday, April 41
Friday, April 19t
Monday, May 20"
Friday, June 14t
Thursday, June 27t
Thursday, June 27"
Thursday, June 27t

Friday, June 28"

Artzpalooza

PD Day- No Classes

Tri- conferences (evening)
Tri-conferences (evening)
Louis Riel Day — No Classes

Open House

Grade 7 & 8 Ski Trip (Assissippi)

PD Day — No Classes
Last day of classes

Spring Break

First day of classes

Report cards available online

Divisional Common Day — No Classes

Victoria Day — No Classes
Admin Day — No Classes
Grade 8 Farewell
Last day of classes
Report cards available online

Admin Day — No Classes
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Accomplish Anything



